Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MusicIP Corporation		04/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resonance Media Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	Pier 33 South Embarcadero	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3485492	DJMIX
Registration Number:	3493133	DJMOOD
Registration Number:	3524591	DJSCAN
Registration Number:	3459519	MUSIC IP
Registration Number:	3309375	MUSICDNS
Registration Number:	3482520	MUSICIP MIXER
Registration Number:	3059254	MUSICMAGIC
Registration Number:	3468519	MYDJ
Registration Number:	2921004	PREDIXIS
Registration Number:	2722520	PREDIXIS
Serial Number:	77005816	DJ
Serial Number:	77005820	DJ
Serial Number:	77209059	DJRADIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0471 Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Josephine E. Chang c/o CPH

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7968

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R713:40.6*1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josephine E. Chang	
Signature:	/Josephine E. Chang/	
Date:	05/06/2009	

Total Attachments: 2

source=R713 TM Assignments#page1.tif source=R713 TM Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0472

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MUSICIP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 605 East Huntington Drive, Suite 201, Monrovia, California 91016 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of record of the following marks and registrations/applications.

Reg/App. No.	Reg/App. Date	Docket No.
77/005,816	09/22/06	P797:58497
77/005,820	09/22/06	P797:58498
77/209,059	06/18/07	P797:60111
3,485,492	08/12/08	P797:58492
3,493,133	08/26/08	P797:58494
3,524,591	10/28/08	P797:58493
3,459,519	07/01/08	P797:57130
3,309,375	10/09/07	P797:56922
3,482,520	08/05/08	P797:58260
3,059,254	02/14/06	P797:48036
3,468,519	07/15/08	P797:58491
2,921,004	01/25/05	P797:39761
2,722,520	06/03/03	P797:39761(01)
	77/005,816 77/005,820 77/209,059 3,485,492 3,493,133 3,524,591 3,459,519 3,309,375 3,482,520 3,059,254 3,468,519 2,921,004	77/005,816 09/22/06 77/005,820 09/22/06 77/209,059 06/18/07 3,485,492 08/12/08 3,493,133 08/26/08 3,524,591 10/28/08 3,459,519 07/01/08 3,309,375 10/09/07 3,482,520 08/05/08 3,059,254 02/14/06 3,468,519 07/15/08 2,921,004 01/25/05

WHEREAS, RESONANCE MEDIA SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Pier 33 South Embarcadero, San Francisco, California 94111 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), has acquired the above-identified marks and registrations/applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge the assignment unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations/applications, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks and registrations/applications, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

> Page 1 of 2 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0473

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 40.6*1/R713-U.S.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations/applications, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations/applications.

	MUSICIP CORPORATION
Date: 4/21/01	By Andrew Stess Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Los Argeles</u>	
Notary Public, personally appeared And evidence to be the person whose name to me that he executed the same in his	before me, Is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged is authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.	
•	RY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. **TAMMY L LIGHTMAN** Commission # 1792069* Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. See Feb 26, 2012	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
JEC/tmw	Signature of Notary (Seal)
TMW PAS846047.2-*-04/24/09 12:02 PM	

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0474